

TA no.38/2014

Reg No:-52/2017 (CNR:- WBBB01-001510-2017)

38

21.09.2022

Today is fixed for ex- parte hearing.

Ld.Adv of the appellant appears with powernama along with files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Peruse. Hd. Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned to day.

Fix- 18.01.2023 for ex- parte hearing.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum