

TA no.38/2014

Reg No:-52/2017 (CNR:- WBBB01-001510-2017)

40

18.01.2023

Today is fixed for ex- parte hearing.

No steps is taken by the Ld.Adv of the appellant.

On repeated call, none appears before court on behalf of appellant. Now it is 3.00 p.m. Hence, appellant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed in default.

The case is adjourned to day.

Fix- 27.03.2023 for show-cause id n/o.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum