

TA no.38/2014
Reg No- 52/2017
CNR NO -WBBB01-001510-2017

41
27.03.2023

Today is fixed for show-cause i.d. necessary order.

Appellants has filed show-cause on the ground stated in the petition. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave. A.D.J F.T.C is in- Charge of this court.

The show-cause, filed by the appellants, is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld.advocate for the appellants.

Perused the petition. Considered. The cause shown in the show-cause petition is satisfactory and hence it is accepted.

Fix- 13.06.2023 for exparte hearing.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
In- Charge

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
In- Charge