

Title Appeal no.38/2014
Reg No- 52/2017 (CNR NO-WBBB01-001510-2017)
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

43
04.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing amended memo of appeal and hearing of application under order 41 rule 27 read with section 151 CPC.

Appellant files hazira through Ld.advocate.

Ld.PO is on leave and Ld.Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri is in-charge of this court. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 26.09.2023 for filing amended memo of appeal and hearing of application under order 41 rule 27 read with section 151 CPC.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)