

T.A :-38/2014
CIS No:-52/2017 (CNR:- WBBB01-001510-2017)
Present :- Sri Bibhas Chatterjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

46
27.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing application under order 41 rule read with section 151 and hearing of the both substitution petition dt-19.12.2023.

One resolution is received from Suri Bar Association and Ld. Members are requested not to pass any adverse order due to sad demise of Senior Advocate of Sri Manotosh Chattopadhyay of this Station.

Ld. P.O is on leave and Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum is in-charge of this Court.

None appears before court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-02.04.2024 for hearing application under order 41 rule read with section 151 and hearing of the both substitution petition dt-19.12.2023.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(In-charge)

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(In-charge)