

12.06.2024

Today is fixed for further order and step.

No step is taken by or on behalf of the respective parties.

In view of resolution on dt 11.06.2024 of local Bar Association
no adverse order is passed due to absence of the Ld. Advocates.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix-11.07.2024 for further order and step.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O. Code.WB00646